

Engineering Approval Completion Certificate

Issued By: Auckland Council – Regulatory Engineering

Project: Stormwater Retic, Wastewater infrastructure and Public Roading

Project Address:

138 Kowhai Road Upper Orewa 0873

Applicant:

Wood and Partners Consultants Limited PO Box 6752 Wellesley Street Auckland

<u>Note:</u> A final Engineering Approval Completion Certificate (EACC) issued in respect to all the engineering works covered by the above Approval.

The Statement of Certification has been signed and dated by:

Tim Rickards, Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd, dated: 1/08/2022

The As-built plan has been signed and dated by:

Samantha Muirhead, Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd, dated: 28/07/2022

Auckland Council Regulatory Engineering is satisfied upon reasonable grounds that: these works, certified by Tim Rickards have met the requirements of the Engineering Approval.

This Engineering Approval Completion Certificate is granted subject to the following conditions:

- That 24-hour access to public infrastructure on private land be provided to Auckland Council, Watercare and its representatives in accordance with the Local Government Act 2004.
- That a post-construction audit may be carried out of these works.
- That subsequent to this audit, if the works associated with this consent are found to be deficient in any way, remedial works and / or revised documentation may be required.

Signed for and on behalf of Council on this day: 28th August 2023

Vijay Kunaseelan

Team Leader

Regulatory Engineering

Auckland Council